

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3750

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

02 March 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to cancer care or treatment 2015-2016.

- 1. In the years 2015 & 2016 of the patients that became resident for Cancer care/treatment with inside a hospital managed by your trust, please list the annual total for the patients as described?
- 2. Further to the above please also provide the annual total for those patients' families who received a pass entitling free parking during the patients stay to reduce the financial burden on the family visiting?
- 1. The Trust has provided the figures for patients who have had surgical procedures as they would be classed as inpatients. There were 860 in 2015 and 920 in 2016.
- 2. The Trust offers various concessionary car parking rates details of which can be found on the Trust website https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/car-parking/

The families of patients undergoing surgery would not routinely be given free car parking.